
No. 69PSC/CON/Exam-22/2023-2024 

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 30" October, 2024, 

the result of the recruitment to the posts of (i) Lecturer, Curriculum Material Development 

and Evaluation (CMDE) and (ii) Lecturer, District Resource Unit (DRU) in D.I.E.T. in the 

Directorate of SCERT, Assam under Department of School Education advertised vide no. 

20/2022 Dated 13/09/2022. 

The interviews for the said posts were conducted by the Commission in collaboration 

with Experts deputed by the Govt. of Assam from 21/10/2024 to 25/1 0/2024 for CMDE and on 

28/10/2024 for DRU. The Commission recommended the following candidates for the said 

posts, in order of merit: 

Position Roll No. 

1 

() Name of Post: Lecturer, Curriculum Material Development and Evaluation (CMDE) 

Total no. of post: 5 (Five) RFW: 1 

3 
4 

5 

3 

Position 

4 

5 
6 

7 

Break-Up: UR: 3 RFW: 1, OBCIMOBC: 2 

8 

60071 

60214 
60216 

60162 
60085 

(ii) Name of Post: Lecturer, District Resource Unit (DRU) 
Total no. of post: 8 (Five) RFW: 2 

Roll No. 

50010 

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIsSION 

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-731022. 

50019 
50001 
50007 
50020 
50003 
50013 

RESU LT 

Break-Up: UR: 3 RFW: 1, OBCIMOBC: 2, STP:1, SC:2 RFW:1 

50015 

Name of the candidate 

PRIYAM SARKAR 
BARNALI SARMA 

NEELAM SAHU 

SWAPNALI CHETIA 
HEERA DAS 

Name of the candidate 

PRITHU BARUAH 
ACHYUT KRISHNA DEKA 

Dated Guwahati the 30" October, 2024 

PRIYANKA GOGOI 

DINKU MANI SAHARIA 
CHANDANI BARMAN 

JUN DAS 
BIPLAB DEY 
BIJOY DAS 

Gender 

F 

Gender 

M 
M 

M 
M 
M 

Recommended 
against vacancy 

Results may be accessed through the APSC's website www.apsc.nic.in 

Unreserved 
Unreserved 

Unreserved 
Reserved 

Reserved 

Recommended 

against vacancy 
Unreserved 
Unreserved 

Unreserved 
Reserved 
Reserved 
Reserved 

Reserved 
Reserved 

As there is no women candidates in the SC reserved category, the post is filled up by a 
reserved male candidate in order of merit as per Govt. Notification No. ABP.84/2003/97 

dtd. 38/11/2005 as per clause 3(4). 

Principal Controller of Examinations, 
Assam Public Service Commission, 

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 



Memo No., 69PSC/CON/Exam-22/2023-2024 (A) 

Copy forwarded to: 
1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22. 
2. The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22. 

4. 

3. The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said results in alI 

5. 

leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation. 

Dated Guwahati the 30" October, 2024 

P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22. 
The Deputy Secretary, D.R. Section, APSC for information. 

6. The Programmer, A.P.S.C, for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website. 
7. Research Cell, APSC for information. 
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8. Order File 

Principal Controller of Examinations, 
Assam Public Service Commission, 

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

