

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No. 69PSC/CON/Exam-22/2023-2024

Dated Guwahati the 30th October, 2024

RESULT

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 30th October, 2024, the result of the recruitment to the posts of (i) Lecturer, Curriculum Material Development and Evaluation (CMDE) and (ii) Lecturer, District Resource Unit (DRU) in D.I.E.T. in the Directorate of SCERT, Assam under Department of School Education advertised vide no. 20/2022 Dated 13/09/2022.

The interviews for the said posts were conducted by the Commission in collaboration with Experts deputed by the Govt. of Assam from 21/10/2024 to 25/10/2024 for CMDE and on 28/10/2024 for DRU. The Commission recommended the following candidates for the said posts, in order of merit:

(i) Name of Post: Lecturer, Curriculum Material Development and Evaluation (CMDE)

Total no. of post: 5 (Five) RFW: 1

Break-Up: UR: 3 RFW: 1, OBC/MOBC: 2

Position	Roll No.	Name of the candidate	Gender	Recommended against vacancy
1	60071	PRIYAM SARKAR	F	Unreserved
2	60214	BARNALI SARMA	F	Unreserved
3	60216	NEELAM SAHU	F	Unreserved
4	60162	SWAPNALI CHETIA	F	Reserved
5	60085	HEERA DAS	F	Reserved

(ii) Name of Post: Lecturer, District Resource Unit (DRU)

Total no. of post: 8 (Five) RFW: 2

Break-Up: UR: 3 RFW: 1, OBC/MOBC: 2, STP:1, SC:2 RFW:1

Position	Roll No.	Name of the candidate	Gender	Recommended against vacancy
1	50010	PRITHU BARUAH	M	Unreserved
2	50019	ACHYUT KRISHNA DEKA	M	Unreserved
3	50001	PRIYANKA GOGOI	F	Unreserved
4	50007	DINKU MANI SAHARIA	F	Reserved
5	50020	CHANDANI BARMAN	F	Reserved
6	50003	JUN DAS	M	Reserved
7	50013	BIPLAB DEY	M	Reserved
8	50015	BIJOY DAS	M	Reserved

• As there is no women candidates in the SC reserved category, the post is filled up by a reserved male candidate in order of merit as per Govt. Notification No. ABP.84/2003/97 dtd. 38/11/2005 as per clause 3(4).

Results may be accessed through the APSC's website <u>www.apsc.nic.in</u>

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 Memo No. 69PSC/CON/Exam-22/2023-2024 (A)

Dated Guwahati the 30th October, 2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 2. The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said results in all leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary, D.R. Section, APSC for information.
- 6. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.
- 7. Research Cell, APSC for information.
- 8. Order File

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22